CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

November 15, 2022

Approval of 2024-2025 Academic Calendar

Agenda Item:

Subject:

4.1

| <u>Background</u> : Each year a Committee of twelve, appointed under the terms of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District-Faculty Association Contract Article 8, meets to negotiate the Academic Calendar dates, including holiday breaks for the calendar two years into the future. | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------|
| This year, the Committee developed the Academic Calendar for 2024-2025. There are no significant variations from previous years. | | |
| Recommended Action: The Board of Trustee | es approves the 2024-2025 Academic Ca | lendar. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date | Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date | |
| APPROVED D | DISAPPROVED | ΓABLED |